Following completion of the Scheme, the actual determination of fair value of assets acquired

and liabilities assumed, and goodwill calculation will differ to those values presented above.

Further assets or liabilities may be identified which could impact the goodwill calculation and

financial statements upon completion of the Scheme.

(e) Pro forma Presentation adjustments

Reclassification adjustments have been made to Manawa’s financial statements to align with

Contact’s presentation.

The presentation or format of Manawa’s financial statements is different to Contact’s financial

statements due to:

(i) different accounting treatment applied by Contact and Manawa;

(ii) different judgement applied by Contact and Manawa on how line items are classified;

and

(iii) different judgement applied by Contact and Manawa on how line items are aggregated.

Further explanation on each presentation adjustment has been footnoted below each statement

in the following pages.

(f) Pro Forma Income Statement for the 12 months ended 31 December 2024

$m Contact Manawa
Presentation
adjustments*

Transa
ction

finance

Repay
Manaw

a debt

Trans
action

costs

Pro
Forma

Merged

Revenue 3,264 561 2 - - - 3,827

Operating expenses (2,509) (450) - - - (41) (3,000)

EBITDAF 755 111 2 - - (41) 827

Impairment of assets (42) (2) - - - - (44)
Gain on sale of other land and
buildings - 2 (2) - - - -

Net interest expense (72) (27) - (46) 27 - (118)

Depreciation and amortisation (259) (22) - - - - (281)
Change in fair value of financial
instruments (56) (93) - - - - (149)

Profit before tax 326 (31) - (46) 27 (41) 235

Tax expense (102) (3) - 13 (8) - (100)

Profit 224 (34) - (33) 19 (41) 135

*$2 million gain on sale of other land and buildings has been reclassified to revenue within EBITDAF.

(g) Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2024

$m Contact Manawa
Presentation
adjustments*

Trans
action

purchase

Transa
ction

finance

Trans
action

costs

Repay
Manaw

a debt

Pro
Forma

Merged

Cash and cash equivalents 216 5 25 (351) 870 (46) (463) 256

Trade and other receivables 213 62 - - - - - 275

Market security deposits - 25 (25) - - - - -

Inventories 73 - - - - - - 73

Intangible assets 70 - - - - - - 70

Pg. 74

Derivative financial instruments 110 65 - - - - - 175

Assets held for sale - 2 - - - - - 2

Total current assets 682 159 - (351) 870 (46) (463) 851

Property, plant and equipment 5,053 1,864 8 - - - - 6,925

Intangible assets 226 2 - - - - - 228

Inventories 65 - - - - - - 65

Right-of-use assets - 8 (8) - - - - -

Other investments - 7 (7) - - - - -

Goodwill  214 - - 670 - - - 884
Investment in associates/joint
ventures 42 - 7 - - - - 49

Derivative financial instruments 101 29 - - - - - 130

Total non-current assets 5,701 1,911 - 670 - - - 8,281

Total assets 6,383 2,070 - 319 870 (46) (463) 9,132

Trade and other payables 318 60 - - - - - 378

Tax payables 12 2 - - (13) - 8 9

Borrowings 482 27 - - - - (27) 482

Derivative financial instruments 102 84 - - - - - 186

Provisions 12 - - - - - - 12

Total current liabilities 926 173 - - (13) - (19) 1,067

Borrowings  1,667 453 8 11 916 - (464) 2,591

Derivative financial instruments 283 80 - - - - - 363

Lease liabilities - 8 (8) - - - - -

Provisions 313 - - - - - - 313

Deferred tax 523 197 - - - - - 720

Other non-current liabilities 26 - - - - - - 26

Total non-current liabilities 2,812 738 - 11 916 - (464) 4,013

Total liabilities 3,738 911 - 11 903 - (483) 5,080

Net assets 2,645 1,159 - 308 (33) (46) 19 4,053

Share capital  2,092 - - 1,643 - (5) - 3,730

Revaluation reserve - 696 - (696) - - - -

Retained earnings 734 462 - (558) (33) (41) 19 584

Hedge reserves (190) (22) - (58) - - - (270)

Non-controlling interests - 23 - (24) - - - (1)
Share-based compensation
reserve 9 - - - - - - 9

Shareholders' equity 2,645 1,159 - 308 (33) (46)  19 4,053

* $25 million “Market security deposits” reclassified to “Cash and cash equivalents”.

* $7 million “Other investments” reclassified to “Investment in associates/joint ventures”.

* $8 million “Lease assets” and “Lease liabilities” reclassified to “Property, plant and equipment” and

“Borrowings”, respectively.

Pg. 75

(h) Pro Forma Statement of Cash Flows for the 12 months ended 31 December 2024

$m Contact Manawa
Presentation
adjustments*

Transacti
on

purchase

Transa
ction

finance

Trans
action

costs

Repay
Manaw

a debt

Pro
Forma

Merged

Receipts from customers 3,286 597 - - - - - 3,883
Payments to suppliers and
employees (2,594) (470) - - - (46) - (3,110)

Interest paid (55) - (24) - (46) - 27 (98)

Tax paid (105) (17) - - - - - (122)

Operating cash flows 532 110 (24) - (46) (46) 27 553

Purchase and construction of assets (478) (65) - - - - - (543)

Capitalised interest (49) - - - - - - (49)
Realised gains/(losses) on market
derivatives (17) - - - - - - (17)

Proceeds from sale of assets 1 14 - - - - - 15

Purchase of other investments - (7) 7 - - - - -
Investment in associates/joint
ventures (10) - (7) - - - - (17)
Lodgement of electricity market
security deposits - (142) 142 - - - - -
Return of electricity market security
deposits - 141 (141) - - - - -

Interest received - 2 (2) - - - - -
Consideration paid for the
acquisition of Manawa - - - (351) - - - (351)

Investing cash flows (553) (57) (1) (351) - - - (962)

Dividend paid (212) (61) - - - - - (273)

Financing costs (5) - - - - - - (5)

Proceeds from borrowings 493 418 - - 916 - - 1,827

Repayment of borrowings (313) (387) (1) - - - (490) (1,191)

Repayment of lease liabilities - (1) 1 - - - - -

Interest paid - (26) 26 - - - - -

Financing cash flows (37) (57) 26 - 916 - (490) 358

Net cash flow (58) (4) 1 (351) 870 (46) (463) (51)
Add: cash at the beginning of the
year 274 10 23 - - - - 307

Cash at the end of the year 216 5 24 (351) 870 (46) (463) 256

* $142 million “Lodgement of electricity market security deposits” and $141 million “Return of

electricity market security deposits” removed as “Market security deposits” have been reclassified as

“Cash and cash equivalents”

* Addition of “Market security deposit” balance as at 30 September 2023 of $23 million to cash

balance at beginning of the year.

* $27 million “Interest paid (financing)” and $1 million “Interest received (investing)” reclassified to

“Interest paid” within operating cash flows.

* $1 million “Repayment of leases” reclassified to “Repayment of borrowings”.